
Reportable Actions of the Grand Jury

Tuesday June 10, 2025

Case Number Defendant Offense Degree Agency

Offense 

Report

GJ

Result

199-83275-2025 Boddie, Aidan William AGG ROBBERY , Warrant 25-142 First Degree Frisco 25027556A True Bill of 

Indictment

199-83277-2025 Milam-Lillie, Quinton John AGG ROBBERY , Warrant F-25-45256-R First Degree Richardson 2025000207

83B

True Bill of 

Indictment

199-83301-2025 Cunningham, David Thomas DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED 3RD OR 

MORE IAT

Third Degree Celina 24274698 True Bill of 

Indictment

199-83316-2025 Lamamy, Julio Alexis ONLINE SOLICIT OF A MINOR SEXUAL 

CONDUCT

Second Degree Collin County 

Sheriff's Office

25075774 True Bill of 

Indictment

199-83320-2025 Moreland, Ryan AGG ASSAULT W/DEADLY WEAPON Second Degree Princeton 25068371 True Bill of 

Indictment

199-83327-2025 Bickel, Garrett Trey EVADING ARREST DET W/VEH Third Degree Allen 2024-

000585A

True Bill of 

Indictment

219-83280-2025 Grinstead, Aaron Michael ASSAULT PEACE OFFICER/JUDGE , 

Warrant F-25-45284-R

Second Degree Richardson 2025000310

15C

True Bill of 

Indictment

219-83281-2025 Grinstead, Aaron Michael EVADING ARREST DET W/PREV 

CONVICTION , Warrant F-25-45285-R

State Jail Richardson 2025000310

15B

True Bill of 

Indictment

219-83300-2025 Crenshaw, Damon Joe THEFT PROP <$2,500  2/MORE PREV 

CONV

State Jail Allen 2025-002095 True Bill of 

Indictment

219-83303-2025 Ford, Amy AGG ASSAULT W/DEADLY WEAPON Second Degree Melissa 25063114 True Bill of 

Indictment

219-83309-2025 Scribner, Charles H. HARASSMENT OF PUBLIC SERVANT Third Degree Plano 25-083741 True Bill of 

Indictment

219-83315-2025 Kuta, Eric Richard SOLICIT PROST/OTHER PAYOR PERSON 

UNDER 18YOA

Second Degree Collin County 

Sheriff's Office

25077650 True Bill of 

Indictment

219-83319-2025 McKinzie, Anthony Bernard DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED 3RD OR 

MORE IAT

Third Degree Murphy 25008874  B True Bill of 

Indictment

219-83326-2025 Bhatti, Gurpreeth Kour BRIBERY Second Degree Plano 25-041311A2 True Bill of 

Indictment
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296-83297-2025 Alazzawi, Aws Al UNAUTH USE OF VEHICLE State Jail McKinney 25003085E True Bill of 

Indictment

296-83298-2025 Roberson, Caiden James EVADING ARREST DET W/VEH Third Degree McKinney 25003085B True Bill of 

Indictment

296-83299-2025 Roberson, Caiden James UNAUTH USE OF VEHICLE State Jail McKinney 25003085A True Bill of 

Indictment

296-83308-2025 Robinson, Darrien Cortez AGG ASSLT W/DEADLY WEAPON Second Degree Plano 25-055030A2 True Bill of 

Indictment

296-83314-2025 Kiprop, Lydiastaicy Jebichi DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED W/CHILD 

UNDER 15 YOA

State Jail Plano 25-028409 True Bill of 

Indictment

296-83325-2025 Barrientos, Alexia Mone THEFT PROP >=$2500<$30K ENH IAT , 

Warrant 2025-P-274

Third Degree Plano 25-099785 True Bill of 

Indictment

366-83278-2025 Jones, Ashley Hope AGG ROBBERY , Warrant F-25-45255-R First Degree Richardson 2025000207

83A

True Bill of 

Indictment

366-83279-2025 Mitchell, Timothy Mark Morgan AGG ROBBERY , Warrant F-25-45268-R First Degree Richardson 2025000207

83C

True Bill of 

Indictment

366-83284-2025 Espinosa, Jose Rodriguez THEFT PROP <$2,500  2/MORE PREV 

CONV

State Jail Plano 25-089057A3 True Bill of 

Indictment

366-83307-2025 Hutchinson, Collin DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED 3RD OR 

MORE IAT

Third Degree Department of 

Public Safety

TX2025- 

409501

True Bill of 

Indictment

380-83285-2025 McCoy, Kyla Brionne UNAUTH USE OF VEHICLE State Jail McKinney 25002979B True Bill of 

Indictment

380-83292-2025 Kaslov, Michael Angelo AGG ASSAULT W/DEADLY WEAPON , 

Warrant 429-04242025-24

Second Degree Plano 25-085475

A1

True Bill of 

Indictment

380-83293-2025 Kaslov, Michael Angelo BURGLARY OF HABITATION , Warrant 

429-04252025-25

Second Degree Plano 25-085475

A2

True Bill of 

Indictment

380-83306-2025 Hernandez, Juan Gerardo POSS OF CHILD PORNOGRAPHY , 

Warrant 219-11162022-1

Third Degree McKinney 22-002768 True Bill of 

Indictment

380-83313-2025 Kelly, William Peter AGG ASSAULT W/DEADLY WEAPON Second Degree Frisco 25041372 True Bill of 

Indictment

380-83318-2025 Manley, Sandra Nicole DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED 3RD OR 

MORE IAT

Third Degree Department of 

Public Safety

24-1050624 True Bill of 

Indictment
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380-83323-2025 Agent, David Clarence, Jr. UNAUTH USE OF VEHICLE State Jail Plano 25-102318

B1

True Bill of 

Indictment

401-83290-2025 Moya Ramirez, Roxana THEFT PROP >=$30K<$150K Third Degree Plano 25-072025

B1

True Bill of 

Indictment

401-83291-2025 Smith, Deandre Jermain THEFT PROP >=$30K<$150K Third Degree Plano 25-072025

C1

True Bill of 

Indictment

401-83302-2025 Elovich, Rebekah Dineen OBSTRUCTION OR RETALIATION Third Degree Plano 25-023084A2 True Bill of 

Indictment

401-83305-2025 French, Devon Chavez CRIMINAL MISCHIEF >=$2,500<

$30K

State Jail Allen 2025-01629A True Bill of 

Indictment

401-83322-2025 Munyakazi, Brent Asly PUBLISH/THREAT TO PUBLISH 

INTIMATE VISUAL MATR , Warrant 25-

228

State Jail Frisco 25051700 True Bill of 

Indictment

416-83282-2025 Cortes, Brandon Alexander THEFT PROP >=$30K<$150K , Warrant 

2025-P-235

Third Degree Plano 25-069580

A1

True Bill of 

Indictment

416-83283-2025 Cortes, Brandon Alexander THEFT OF FIREARM , Warrant 2025-P-

236

State Jail Plano 25-069580

A2

True Bill of 

Indictment

416-83288-2025 Vo, Anthony Trung EVADING ARREST DET W/VEH Third Degree Allen 2025-02846

A

True Bill of 

Indictment

416-83289-2025 Vo, Anthony Trung UNAUTH USE OF VEHICLE State Jail Allen 2025-02846

B

True Bill of 

Indictment

416-83304-2025 Foss, Rabiah Nequai INJURY CHILD/ELDERLY/DISABLE W/INT 

BODILY INJ

Third Degree Frisco 25025941 True Bill of 

Indictment

416-83311-2025 Solomon, Rodney Claude THEFT PROP <$2,500  2/MORE PREV 

CONV , Warrant 2025-P-289

State Jail Plano 25-083417 True Bill of 

Indictment

416-83321-2025 Morris, Donald Miles, Jr. UNAUTH USE OF VEHICLE State Jail Frisco 25047297 H True Bill of 

Indictment

No Bond Harrison, Kris CRIMINAL NEGLIGENT HOMICIDE , 

Grand Jury Referral

State Jail Prosper 25000608 No Billed

202502262 Williams, Patrick Diante THEFT OF FIREARM State Jail Plano 25-027137A1 No Billed


